

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
TIME: 11:30 am
CALL/PAGE: 001 /1

BID LETTING SUMMARY
LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130

TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles

DISTRICT: 6

COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID FOR WORK ITEMS	% OVER LOW BID
1	5562890 Meridian Contracting, Inc.	\$ 784,993.00	100.000%
2	5031021 Hasse Contracting Company, Inc. (AWARDED CONTRACTOR)	\$ 1,113,690.00	141.872%
3	5416633 Kimo Constructors, Inc.	\$ 1,252,220.15	159.519%
4	0000053926 H O Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,356,955.68	172.862%

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
TIME: 11:30 am
CALL/PAGE: 001 /2

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130
TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles
DISTRICT: 6
COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

		(1) 5562890		(2) 5031021		(3) 5416633			
		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		Hasse Contracting Company, I		Kimo Constructors, Inc.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0010	201000		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	11053.37000	11053.37
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020	203000	1000.000	C.Y.	3.00000	3000.00	15.00000	15000.00	38.28000	38280.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION									
0030	203100	3000.000	C.Y.	4.00000	12000.00	13.00000	39000.00	55.66000	166980.00
BORROW									
0040	206000	800.000	C.Y.	2.75000	2200.00	45.80000	36640.00	36.23000	28984.00
UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION									
0050	417000	200.000	S.Y.	28.00000	5600.00	31.20000	6240.00	78.20000	15640.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING									
0060	570024	192.000	L.F.	135.00000	25920.00	95.00000	18240.00	104.43000	20050.56
24" CULVERT PIPE									
0070	601000		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9200.00000	9200.00	47925.47000	47925.47
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
0080	603100	1.000	ACRE	750.00000	750.00	540.00000	540.00	376.04000	376.04
TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT									
0090	603250	2.000	EACH	120.00000	240.00	280.00000	560.00	157.27000	314.54
DROP INLET PROTECTION TYPE I									
0100	603262	430.000	L.F.	6.00000	2580.00	2.00000	860.00	4.77000	2051.10
COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS									
0110	606001	175.000	L.F.	80.00000	14000.00	30.00000	5250.00	200.84000	35147.00
SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL									
0120	606051	1.000	EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	2400.00000	2400.00	3088.90000	3088.90
END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL									
0130	606053	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1611.60000	1611.60
END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR									
0140	607004	250.000	L.F.	6.50000	1625.00	14.00000	3500.00	10.87000	2717.50
BARBED WIRE FENCE 4'									
0150	618000		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	42000.00000	42000.00	110204.21000	110204.21
TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT									
0160	621000		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	101244.00000	101244.00	109669.60000	109669.60
MOBILIZATION									

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
TIME: 11:30 am
CALL/PAGE: 001 /3

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130
TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles
DISTRICT: 6
COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

=====							
		(1) 5562890		(2) 5031021		(3) 5416633	
		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		Hasse Contracting Company, I		Kimo Constructors, Inc.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0170 623011 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE I (RURAL) H=0'0" TO 3'0"	2.000 EACH	6000.00000	12000.00	4545.00000	9090.00	3010.29000	6020.58
0180 632000 CLASS A SEEDING	1.000 ACRE	10000.00000	10000.00	9345.00000	9345.00	12436.18000	12436.18
0190 632020 CLASS C SEEDING	1.000 ACRE	15000.00000	15000.00	14900.00000	14900.00	24568.84000	24568.84
0200 702610 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	4000.00000	8000.00	16700.00000	33400.00	6519.80000	13039.60
0210 702810 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	16650.00000	16650.00	27304.26000	27304.26
0220 801000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	18500.00000	18500.00	38006.90000	38006.90
0230 802000 POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	260,415.00	\$	392,659.00	\$	720,470.25

SECTION 0002 BRIDGE							
0240 203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1000.000 C.Y.	4.00000	4000.00	21.90000	21900.00	21.54000	21540.00
0250 210000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR MAJOR STRUCTURES	52.000 C.Y.	290.00000	15080.00	70.00000	3640.00	833.28000	43330.56
0260 516000 FLOWABLE FILL	110.000 C.Y.	250.00000	27500.00	193.00000	21230.00	276.67000	30433.70
0270 541100 STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR STEEL BRIDGES	13750.000 LB	3.00000	41250.00	3.50000	48125.00	4.41000	60637.50
0280 546000 RECOATING STRUCTURES	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	14618.56000	14618.56
0290 546200 SP 3 POWER TOOL CLEANING	358.000 S.F.	16.00000	5728.00	11.00000	3938.00	12.09000	4328.22
0300 546210 SP 11 POWER TOOL CLEANING	553.000 S.F.	20.00000	11060.00	12.00000	6636.00	14.77000	8167.81

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
TIME: 11:30 am
CALL/PAGE: 001 /4

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130
TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles
DISTRICT: 6
COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

		(1) 5562890		(2) 5031021		(3) 5416633		
		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		Hasse Contracting Company, I		Kimo Constructors, Inc.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 547000	LUMP		20000.00000	20000.00	8640.00000	8640.00	3411.22000	3411.22
	SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS							
0320 601000	LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	87000.00000	87000.00	38302.73000	38302.73
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0330 602000	650.000 C.Y.		250.00000	162500.00	155.00000	100750.00	217.94000	141661.00
	RIPRAP CLASS A							
0340 602030	720.000 C.Y.		145.00000	104400.00	164.00000	118080.00	75.45000	54324.00
	RIPRAP CLASS D							
0350 602050	70.000 C.Y.		200.00000	14000.00	205.00000	14350.00	274.96000	19247.20
	RIPRAP CLASS F							
0360 667209	94.000 C.Y.		240.00000	22560.00	93.00000	8742.00	131.15000	12328.10
	RIVER ROCK							
0370 668000	LUMP		61500.00000	61500.00	248000.00000	248000.00	79419.30000	79419.30
	DEWATERING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	524,578.00	\$	721,031.00	\$	531,749.90
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	784,993.00	\$	1,113,690.00	\$	1,252,220.15

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
TIME: 11:30 am
CALL/PAGE: 001 /5

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130
TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles
DISTRICT: 6
COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====				
		(4) 0000053926		
		H O Construction, Inc.		

SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0010 201000		LUMP	32772.68000	32772.68
CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
0020 203000	1000.000	C.Y.	32.00000	32000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION				
0030 203100	3000.000	C.Y.	45.00000	135000.00
BORROW				
0040 206000	800.000	C.Y.	38.00000	30400.00
UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION				
0050 417000	200.000	S.Y.	83.00000	16600.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING				
0060 570024	192.000	L.F.	88.00000	16896.00
24" CULVERT PIPE				
0070 601000		LUMP	63475.00000	63475.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS				
0080 603100	1.000	ACRE	7100.00000	7100.00
TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT				
0090 603250	2.000	EACH	2300.00000	4600.00
DROP INLET PROTECTION TYPE I				
0100 603262	430.000	L.F.	5.00000	2150.00
COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS				
0110 606001	175.000	L.F.	36.00000	6300.00
SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL				
0120 606051	1.000	EACH	2790.00000	2790.00
END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL				
0130 606053	1.000	EACH	1219.00000	1219.00
END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR				
0140 607004	250.000	L.F.	17.00000	4250.00
BARBED WIRE FENCE 4'				
0150 618000		LUMP	58650.00000	58650.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT				
0160 621000		LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00
MOBILIZATION				

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
TIME: 11:30 am
CALL/PAGE: 001 /6

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130
TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles
DISTRICT: 6
COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====			
		(4) 0000053926 H O Construction, Inc.	
0170 623011 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE I (RURAL) H=0'0" TO 3'0"	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00
0180 632000 CLASS A SEEDING	1.000 ACRE	10009.00000	10009.00
0190 632020 CLASS C SEEDING	1.000 ACRE	17833.00000	17833.00
0200 702610 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	7000.00000	14000.00
0210 702810 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00
0220 801000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LUMP	32160.00000	32160.00
0230 802000 POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	625,204.68

SECTION 0002 BRIDGE			
0240 203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1000.000 C.Y.	31.00000	31000.00
0250 210000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR MAJOR STRUCTURES	52.000 C.Y.	130.00000	6760.00
0260 516000 FLOWABLE FILL	110.000 C.Y.	332.00000	36520.00
0270 541100 STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR STEEL BRIDGES	13750.000 LB	6.30000	86625.00
0280 546000 RECOATING STRUCTURES	LUMP	33600.00000	33600.00
0290 546200 SP 3 POWER TOOL CLEANING	358.000 S.F.	26.00000	9308.00
0300 546210 SP 11 POWER TOOL CLEANING	553.000 S.F.	30.00000	16590.00

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/16
 TIME: 11:30 am
 CALL/PAGE: 001 /7

BID TABULATIONS
 LETTING DATE OF 07/22/16

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 6101130

PROJECT(S): 6101130
 TERMINI: I-40, MP 4.400 to MP 5.400 for 1.000 miles
 DISTRICT: 6
 COUNTIES: McKinley

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation (Emergency Bridge Repairs) and Erosion Control Measures

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====			
		(4) 0000053926 H O Construction, Inc.	
0310 547000	LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00
SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS			
0320 601000	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
0330 602000	650.000 C.Y.	220.00000	143000.00
RIPRAP CLASS A			
0340 602030	720.000 C.Y.	220.00000	158400.00
RIPRAP CLASS D			
0350 602050	70.000 C.Y.	313.00000	21910.00
RIPRAP CLASS F			
0360 667209	94.000 C.Y.	277.00000	26038.00
RIVER ROCK			
0370 668000	LUMP	68000.00000	68000.00
DEWATERING			
SECTION TOTALS		\$	731,751.00

CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,356,955.68
=====			